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CWEA BOARD OFFICERS 

 

PRESIDENT 

 

Chein-Chi Chang 

DC Water 

5000 Overlook Avenue, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20032 

 

W / 202-787-2459 

 

cchang@dcwater.com 

PRESIDENT-ELECT 

 

Kraig  Moodie 

FloWav, Inc. 

Hershey Square, 1152 Mae St 

Hummelstown, PA 17036 

 

C/ 717-580-0123 

 

kmoodie@flowav.com 

VICE PRESIDENT 

 

Jennifer A. Moore 

Hazen and Sawyer 

4035 Ridge Top Road 

Suite 400 

Fairfax, VA 22030  

 

W/ 703-537-7915 

 

j.moore@hazenandsawyer.com 

PAST PRESIDENT 

 

Timothy Wolfe 

KCI Technologies 

936 Ridgebrook Road 

Sparks, MD 21152 

 

W/ 410-316-7849 

C/ 443-465-8839 

 

timothy.wolfe@kci.com 

SECRETARY 

 

Alan Will 

JMT 

4565 Minuteman Drive 

Rockville, MD 20853-1263 

 

W/ 301-908-8096 

 

awill@jmt.com 

TREASURER 

 

Jane Bayer 

NASSCO 

2470 Longstone Lane 

Suite M 

Marriottsville, MD 21104 

 

W/ 410-442-7473 

C/ 443-956-4662 

 

jane@nassco.org 

TRUSTEE- MD 

 

Laura Jo Oakes 

EA Engineering, Science, and 

Technology 

225 Schilling Circle 

Suite 400 

Hunt Valley, MD 21031 

 

W/ 410-584-7000 x5607 

C/ 585-281-2034 

 

loakes@eaest.com 

 

 [year 1  of  3-year term] 

TRUSTEE – DE 

 

James Shelton 

Arcadis 

316 Covered Bridge Road 

King of Prussia, PA  19406 

 

W/ 302-723-1450 

 

james.shelton@arcadis-us.com 

[year 2 of  3-year term] 

TRUSTEE –DC 

 

Tiffany  Bain 

Geiger Pump and Equipment Co. 

8924 Yellow Brick Road 

Baltimore, MD 21237 

 

W/ 410-682-2660 

 

tbain@geigerinc.com 

[year 3 of 3-year term] 

WEF DELEGATE 

 

Ted DeBoda 

NASSCO 

2470 Longstone Lane 

Suite M 

Marriottsville, MD 21104 

 

W/ 410-442-7473 

 

ted.deboda@nassco.org 

 

[year 3 of 3-year term] 

CWEA OFFICERS, COMMITTEE 

CHAIRS AND VICE-CHAIRS 

FY 2015-2016 
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WEF DELEGATE 

 

 

Burt Curry 

JMT 

47 Loveton Circle 

Suite Z 

Sparks, MD 21152-9202 

 

W/ 410-316-2425 

C/ 410-320-8670 

 

bcurry@jmt.com 

[year 2 of 3-year term] 

PWO 

REPRESENTATIVE 

And OPERATORS 

COMMITTEE CHAIR 

Wayne E. Reed 

DC Water 

5000 Overlook Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20032 

 

W/ 202-612-3520 

C/ 301-704-4812 

 

wayne.reed@dcwater.com 

 

ADMINISTRATOR 

 

CWEA  

ADMINISTRATOR 

 

Cheryl Paulin 

35 Rosecroft Run 

Hanover, PA 17331 

 W/ 717-630-0303 

C/ 717-634-0094 

 

cheryl@chesapeakewea.org 

 

 

PARTNERSHIP ACTIVITIES (2016) 

 

CWEA TRI-

ASSOCIATION 

CONFERENCE 

COMMITTEE  

Jane Bayer 

Kristi Perri 

Gian Cossa – 2016 Conference Chair  

Jennifer Moore 

 jane@nassco.org 

Kristina.perri@hdrinc.com 

gian.cossa@dcwater.com 

jennifer.moore@atkinsglobal.com 

CTA DIRECTOR Alan Will 

JMT 

4565 Minuteman Drive 

Rockville, MD 20853-1263 

 W/ 301-908-8096 

 

 

awill@jmt.com 

SHORT COURSE 

COMMITTEE 

Scott Harmon 

Bill Farrell 

Noelle Anuszkiewicz 

Wayne Reed 

Darryl Noakes 

 Pwharm85@aacounty.org 

riordanwhfnf@aol.com 

pwnoel00@aacounty.org 

wayne.reed@dcwater.com 

Darryl.noakes@aecom.com 

 

COMMITTEE CHAIRS & VICE-CHAIRS 

 

ADVISORY CHAIR  Bob Beringer  

JMT 

47 Loveton Circle 

Suite Z 

Sparks, MD  21152 

 

W/ 410-316-2478 

 

bberinger@jmt.com 

ASSET 

MANAGEMENT 

CHAIR 

Gian A. Cossa 

DC Water 

5000 Overlook Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20032 

 

W/ 202-787-2708 

C/ 202-288-4631 

 

gian.cossa@dcwater.com 

ASSET 

MANAGEMENT VICE 

CHAIR 

Charles E. Card 

EBA Engineering, Inc. 

4813 Seton Drive 

Baltimore, MD 21215 

 

W/ 240-547-1128 

 

charlie.card@ebaengineering.com 

ASSISTANT 

TREASURER 

Carrie A. DeSimone 

CABE 

144 South Governors Ave. 

Dover, DE 19904 

 

W/302-674-9280 

 

cds@cabe.com 

ASSISTANT 

TREASURER 

Chris Lien 

DC Water 

5000 Overlook Avenue, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20032 

 

W / 202-787-4405 

 

clien@dcwater.com 

AWARDS Chein-Chi Chang  W / 202-787-2459 
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CHAIR 

 

 

DC Water 

5000 Overlook Avenue, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20032 

 

cchang@dcwater.com 

AWARDS VICE CHAIR    

BIOSOLIDS AND 

RESIDUALS 

MANAGEMENT 

CHAIR 

Kelly Baxter 

JMT 

47 Loveton Circle 

Suite Z 

Sparks, MD 21152 

 

W/ 410-316-2340 

C/ 410-322-1527 

 

kbaxter@jmt.com 

BIOSOLIDS AND 

RESIDUALS 

MANAGEMENT 

VICE CHAIR 

Mark Ramirez 

DC Water 

5000 Overlook Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20032 

 

W/ 202-787-4002 

 

mramirez@dcwater.com 

BUDGET/ FINANCE 

CHAIR 

Ted DeBoda 

NASSCO 

2470 Longstone Lane 

Suite M 

Marriottsville, MD 21104 

 

W/ 410-442-7473 

 

ted.deboda@nassco.org 

BUSINESS PRACTICES 

CHAIR 

Amah Binde 

JMT 

One Massachusetts Avenue 

Suite 840 

Washington, DC 20001 

 

W/ 202-216-1733 

 

abinde@jmt.com 

BY-LAWS AND 

DIRECTORY 

CHAIR  

Al Will 

JMT 

4565 Minuteman Drive 

Rockville, MD 20853-1263 

 

W/ 301-908-8096 

 

 

awill@jmt.com 

CHARITY EVENTS 

CHAIR 

Eric Held 

Charles Morrow & Associates 

1184 Canon Way 

Westminster, MD 21157-5766 

 

W/ 410-935-3357 

 

ericheld@comcast.net 

 

COLLECTION 

SYSTEMS CHAIR 

 

Aaron Hughes 

WSSC 

14501 Sweitzer Lane 

Laurel, MD 20707 

 

W/ 301-206-8776 

C/ 240-205-2734 

 

aaron.hughes@wsscwater.com 

COLLECTION 

SYSTEMS VICE 

CHAIR 

Andy Fitzsimons 

WSSC 

14501 Sweitzer Lane 

Laurel, MD 20707 

 

W/ 301-206-8084 

 

andrew.fitzsimons@wsscwater.com 

CONFERENCE CHAIR Jane Bayer  

NASSCO 

2470 Longstone Lane 

Suite M 

Marriottsville, MD 21104 

 

W/ 410-442-7473 

C/ 443-956-4662 

 

jane@nassco.org 

ENERGY CHAIR Art Shapiro 

City of Baltimore DPW 
 

W/ 410-396-3437 

art.shapiro@baltimorecity.gov 

GOVERNMENT 

AFFAIRS AND FLY-IN 

CHAIR  

J Scott Shipe 

20216 Beaver Creek Road 

Hagerstown, MD 21740 
 

C/ 301-790-7912 

 

jssh2o@aol.com 

LABORATORY 

PRACTICES 

CHAIR 

 

Clarence Beverhoudt 

WSSC  

12245 Tech Road  

Silver Spring, MD 20904  

 

W/ 301-206-7575 

 

clarence.beverhoudt@wsscwater.com 

 

LABORATORY 

PRACTICES 

VICE CHAIR 

Dale Baker 

Garrett Co. DPU, Deep Creek Lake Lab 

762 Mayhew Inn Road 

Oakland, MD 21550 

 

W/ 301-387-6162 

 

dbaker@garrettcounty.org 

MAMWA LIAISON 

 

Jon Doane 

Black & Veatch 
 

W/ 301-556-4386 

C/ 240-449-9158 
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18310 Montgomery Village Avenue 

Suite 500 

Gaithersburg, MD 20879 

 

doanejw@bv.com 

MDE W/WW BOARD 

LIAISON 

 

Gregory “Scott” Harmon  

Anne Arundel County 

437 Maxwell Frye Road 

Suite C 

Millersville, MD  21108 

 

W/ 410-222-8408  

 

pwharm85@aacounty.org 

MDE COOPERATION 

AD-HOC CHAIR  

Timothy Wolfe 

KCI Technologies 

936 Ridgebrook Road 

Sparks, MD 21152 

 

W/ 410-316-7849 

C/ 443-465-8839 

 

timothy.wolfe@kci.com 

MEMBERSHIP CHAIR 

 

Rob Koechert 

JMT 

121 Continental Drive 

Suite 300 

Newark, DE  19713 

 

W/ 302-266-9600 

 

rkoechert@jmt.com 

MENTORSHIP AD-

HOC CHAIR 

Anna Santino 

MWH Global 

 
 

C/ 443-255-1682 

 

Anna.Santino@mwhglobal.com 

NOMINATIONS 

CHAIR 

 

Burt Curry 

JMT 

47 Loveton Circle 

Suite Z 

Sparks, MD 21152-9202 

 

W/ 410-316-2425 

C/ 410-320-8670 

 

bcurry@jmt.com 

 

PLANT O&M CHAIR 

 

 

Prabhu Chandrasekeran, 

Greeley and Hansen  

7852 Walker Drive 

Suite 450 

Greenbelt, MD 20770 

 

W/ 301-552-6113 

C/ 312-404-3891 

 

pchandrasekeran@greeley-hansen.com 

PLANT O&M VICE 

CHAIR  

Guiying (Laurel) Xiao 

AECOM 

8000 Virginia Manor  Road 

Suite 110 

Beltsville, MD 20705 

 

W/301.289.3838 

C/703.589.2002 

 

laurel.xiao@aecom.com  

 

PUBLIC  EDUCATION  

CHAIR 

Mathew Roder 

Greeley and Hansen 

7852 Walker Drive 

Suite 450 

Greenbelt, MD 20770 

 

W/ 301-552-6115 

C/ 301-957-4640 

 

mroder@greeley-hansen.com 

 

PUBLIC EDUCATION  

VICE CHAIR 

Nicole Kaiser 

DC Water 

5000 Overlook Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20032 

 

W/ 202-787-2214 

C/ 202-213-9568 

 

nicole.kaiser@dcwater.com 

PUBLICATIONS 

CHAIR 

Aaron Hughes 

WSSC 

14501 Sweitzer Lane 

Laurel, MD 20707 

 

W/ 301-206-8776 

C/ 240-205-2734 

 

aaron.hughes@wsscwater.com 

PUBLICATIONS 

VICE CHAIR 

Diego R. Calderon 

MWH Global   

W/ 410-396-0024 

 

Diego.calderon@mwhglobal.com 

SAFETY & SECURITY 

CHAIR  

Kenrick St. Louis 

DC Water 

301 Bryant Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20001 

 

W/ 202-612-3533 

C/ 202-412-6033 

 

kenrick.stlouis@dcwater.com 

SAFETY & SECURITY  

VICE CHAIR 

Sorin Schwartz 

DC Water 

5000 Overlook Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20032 

 

W/ 202-787-4347 

C/ 202-812-5237 

 

sorin.schwartz@dcwater.com 

mailto:laurel.xiao@aecom.com
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SPONSORSHIP CHAIR  John Fletcher 

Duke’s Root Control 
 

W/ 757-635-4017 

fletch@dukes.com 

SPRING MEETING  

CHAIR     

Shirley Penaloza 

DC Water 

5000 Overlook Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20032 

 

W /202-787-2351 

 

shirley.penaloza@dcwater.com 

SPRING MEETING 

VICE CHAIR      

Laura Jo Oakes 

EA Engineering, Science, and 

Technology 

225 Schilling Circle 

Suite 400 

Hunt Valley, MD 21031 

 

W/ 410-584-7000 x5607 

C/ 585-281-2034 

 

loakes@eaest.com 

 

STORMWATER CHAIR 

 

Marlou Church Gregory 

AKRF, INC. 

7250 Parkway Drive 

Suite 210 

Hanover, MD  21076 

 

C/ 610-703-9552 

 

mgregory@akrf.com 

marloutcg@gmail.com 

STORMWATER 

VICE CHAIR 

Rebecca Winer-Skonovd 

Brown and Caldwell 

4061 Powder Mill Road 

Beltsville, MD 20705 

 

W/ 301-479-1256 

 

rwinerskonovd@brwncald.com 

STRATEGIC 

PLANNING AND 

IMPLEMENTATION 

Ted DeBoda 

NASSCO 

2470 Longstone Lane 

Suite M 

Marriottsville, MD 21104 

 

W/ 410-442-7473 

 

ted.deboda@nassco.org 

STUDENT ACTIVITIES 

CHAIR 

Cece Nguyen 

Brown and Caldwell 

1600 Duke Street 

Suite 310 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

 

W/ 703-340-1079 

 

cnguyen@brwncald.com 

STUDENT ACTIVITIES 

VICE CHAIR  

 

Pono Hanson 

Brown and Caldwell 

1600 Duke Street 

Suite 310 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

 

W/ 703-340-1081 

 

phanson@brwncald.com 

TECHNICAL 

EDUCATION 

CHAIR 

 

Edward Shea 

Greeley and Hansen 

5301 Shawnee Road 

Suite 400 

Alexandria, VA 22312 

 

W/ 571-581-3000 x 1502 

 

eshea@greeley-hansen.com 

TECHNICAL 

EDUCATION VICE 

CHAIR  

Steve Skripnik 

LimnoTech 

1015 18
th

 St NW 

Suite 900 

Washington, DC 20036 

 

W/ 202-833-9140 

 

sskripnik@limno.com 

TRAINING, 

REVIEW AND 

EVALUATION (TRE) 

CHAIR 

Gary Wagner 

Baltimore City DPW 

3501 Asiatic Avenue  

Baltimore, MD 21226 

 

W/ 410-396-2898 

 

gary.wagner@baltimorecity.gov 

UTILITY 

MANAGEMENT 

CHAIR 

Rudy Chow 

Abel Wolman Municipal Building 

Baltimore City Department of Public 

Works 

200 N. Holliday Street, 6
th

 Floor 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

 

W/ 410-396-3310 

 

rudy.chow@baltimorecity.gov 

UTILITY 

MANAGEMENT VICE 

CHAIR 

Yi  Kuo  

Endesco Inc 

438 N Frederick Ave, Suite 455 
 

W/ 301-987-8776 

 

yikuo90@gmail.com 
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Gaithersburg, MD 20877  

WATER REUSE 

CHAIR 

 

Ellen A. Frketic 

Maryland Environmental Service 

259 Najoles Road 

Millersville, MD 21108 

 

W/ 410-729-8307 

C/ 443-223-0080 

 

efrke@menv.com 

WERF LIAISON 

 

Paresh Sanghavi 

Brown & Caldwell 

4061 Powder Mill Road 

Suite 400 

Beltsville, MD 20705 

 

W/ 301-273-2170 

C/ 301-873-6235 

 

psanghavi@brwncald.com 

YOUNG 

PROFESSIONALS 

CO CHAIR  

Russ Dalton 

Hazen and Sawyer 

4035 Ridge Top Road 

Suite 400 

Fairfax, VA  22030 

 

W/ 703-267-2732 

 

rdalton@hazenandsawyer.com 

 

YOUNG 

PROFESSIONALS 

CO CHAIR 

Maya Sathyanadhan 

WSSC 

14501 Sweitzer Lane 

Laurel, MD 20707 

 

W/ 301-206-8749 

 

Maya.sathyanadhan@wsscwater.com 

 


